

VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

# PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505

Phone – 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325

Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP: PUR: 2579

Dated: 01.08.2022

## TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited from experienced party for **Civil work for construction of RCC Platform of 12' x 12' at Bairiya Bus Stand, Patna.** The details scope of work as per BOQ.

Interested parties may submit their quotation latest by **14.08.2022** by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelope Tiles "**Civil work for construction of RCC Platform of 12' x 12' at Bairiya Bus Stand, Patna.**"

Bidder must be registered for civil work in Bihar Govt or COMFED, Patna.



Manager (MM)\

Enclosure: As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD  
2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof  
Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC: Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC  
Patnadairy.org

## ABSTRACT OF COST

**WORK:- Civil work for construction of RCC platform of 12'x12' at Bairiya bus stand**

<b>RATES ARE BASED ON BCD SOR-01.01.2022</b>						
S.No.	SOR 2022	NAME OF WORK	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
1	p-98/2.6.1	Earth work in surface excavation for all type of soil not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m .Disposed soil to be leveled and neatly dressed	CUM	9.468	314.9	<b>2981.473</b>
2	p-101/2.28	Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including watering,ramming,consolidating and dressing complete	CUM	9.561	287.3	<b>2746.875</b>
3	P-192/11.72	providing designation 100A one brick FLAT soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes,royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	SQM	17.14	283.3	4855.762
4	6.1A	Brick work with bricks of class designation 100A in foundations and plinth in :				
5	6.1.14A	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand )	Cum	3.510	4819.90	16917.849
6	P-113/5.33A.1	RCC WORK with 1:1.5:3(1 cement:1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate) excludig the cost of centering and shuttering,finishing and reinforcement upto plinth level upto y level.	CUM	3.492	4756.9	16608.7164
7	P-110/5.9	CENTRING AND SHUTTERING including strutting,propping etc. And removal of form for Columns				
8	P-110/5.9.6	For columns	SQM	2.800	494.4	<b>1384.320</b>
9	P-110/5.9.5	For lintels,beams and bands	SQM	5.92	404.7	<b>2395.824</b>
10	P-110/5.9.1	Foundations,footings,bases of columns for mass concrete	SQM	3.70	211.6	<b>782.920</b>
11	P-110/5.9.2	Edges of slab under 20cm wide	m	14.80	130.2	
12	P-208/13.11.4	12 mm cement plaster 1:6(1 cement : 6 coarse sand) on exterior of partition wall	SQM	25.530	141.5	<b>3612.495</b>
13	P-208/13.26	Neat cement punning	SQM	13.69	40.5	<b>554.445</b>
14	P-112/5.22.7A	TMTC-500-8 mm bars	Kg	140.9992	94.5	<b>13324.424</b>
15	P-112/5.22.7C	TMTC-500-12 mm bars	Kg	88.288	90.8	<b>8016.550</b>
17	P-210/13.48.1	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications.	SQM	11.84	117.3	<b>1388.832</b>

*[Signature]*  
09.06.2022

*[Signature]*  
09.06.2022

18	P-183/11.20.3	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles of dark shade using ordinary cement of 22 mm thick with marbie chips of size 6 mm in footpath & courtyard jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete on 20mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4(1cement:4 Coarse Sand)	SQM	2.1	766.7	1610.070
19	TOTAL Estimated Cost (WITHOUT CARRIAGE)					77180.557
20	Carriage of materials & difference of cost of materials					
21	A	Carriage of Materials				
	a	Graded Stone aggregate 175 km.	Cum.	2.968	3599.90	10,683.693
	b	Coarse sand 45km.	Cum.	3.187	776.22	2,473.745
	c	Local Sand	Cum.	9.561	375.90	3,593.980
	d	Bricks 8km	1000No.	2.287	1177.60	2,693.429
	e	Reinforcement (Steel)	Tonne	0.229	243.70	55.877
	f	Cement	Tonne	1.489	243.70	362.985
22	B	Difference of Cost of Materials SAHARSA ZONE				0.000
	I	Bricks	1000No.	2.287	317.40	725.963
	II	Cement	Tonne	1.489	232.30	346.005
		TOTAL CARRIAGE CHARGE		Rs.		20,935.678
		TOTAL ESTIMATED COST=				98116.235
		TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)=				98116
Rs Ninty Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixteen Only						

*Devi*  
09-05-2022

*RBl*  
09-05-2022